
Sunday, 18 January 2026 | 1

Meeting 13Sunday, 18 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Droopys Saga Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) be b Out Of Range ASB - Galaxy Star My'22 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
be d Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Notoyou Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bd b Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 10.Jy'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Millbank Marcela Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

June Harvey
bk d Brinkleys Poet - Smell The Cookie Sp'21 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,805 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

14:23 Race 1
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DROOPYS CRAFTY
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.C.Gardiner

09.Jan 500 1 3.56 3111 1st ¾ Punk Rock Ivy EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.43 -30 29.4 9/4 A8 *30.13
19.Dec 500 2 3.65 1122 2nd SH Clairkeith Rayna EP,RlsRunUp,Ld-½&4-NrLn 30.50 -10 29.8 5/1 A8 30.41
10.Dec 500 2 3.83 5555 5th 5 Mad Mouse Railed,BaulkedRunUp 30.20 +10 29.8 4/1 A8 30.70
01.Dec 500 2 3.77 2223 2nd 3 Clairkeith Jnela Rails&CrdRunUp,Crd1&4 30.65 -20 29.8 T3 30.69
24.Nov 500 1 3.76 3333 2nd 2¾ Droopys Sense SlowAway,Railed 30.50 -10 29.6 T3 30.63
05.Nov 500 1 3.78 3333 3rd 11 Droopys Fervour SAw,Railed,Baulked1 30.23 N 29.8 T3 31.12

LUNA OUTOF ORBIT
Runs: 47  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mr.J.H.Blades,Mr.A.Cadman,Mr.S.A.Norris,Mr.P.S.Wardle

10.Jan 500 2 3.65 2455 5th 6½ Kates Bart Railed,Crowded¼ 30.10 -10 27.3 7/1 A5 30.53
19.Dec 500 1 3.68 1245 5th 8¼ Cloheena Rodney QAw,Railed,Crowded1&3 30.06 N 27.5 5/1 A4 30.73
08.Dec 500 1 3.56 1122 1st 3 Still Planning QAw,Rls,Ld-½&RunIn 30.01 +10 27.9 T3 *30.11
01.Dec 285 1 2-2- 2nd 2½ Sly Wolf Railed,ClearRun,(HT) 16.82 -5 28.0 T2 xLame 16.97
15.Oct 500 1 3.60 3555 5th Dis Limestone Fizz Blk&CkMid1,Bmp&StbVB 29.55 +20 27.7 4/1 A4 00.00
27.Sep 500 1 3.65 1334 3rd 3¼ Droopys Roster Railed,Crowded1 29.90 N 27.3 5/2 A4 30.16

YAH YAH
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

H & J Racing Club

02.Jan 500 3 3.65 3221 1st 2¼ Punk Rock Zelda EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 30.08 N 32.4 2/1 A8 *30.08
24.Dec 500 3 3.82 6666 4th 1¾ Chantala SAw,Crd1,Crd&CkWide4 30.29 +10 32.4 3/1 A8 30.53
19.Dec 500 3 3.76 4222 1st 2¼ Crohane Pearl SAw,Middle,Led4 30.38 N 32.9 10/3 A10 30.38
14.Dec 500 3 3.76 6644 3rd 5 Bluestar Eclipse SAw,Middle,Crd3&RunIn 30.26 N 32.6 3/1 A10 30.66
07.Dec 500 3 3.88 6553 2nd 2½ Peroni On Ice VSAw,Middle,Crd4,RanOn 30.40 -20 32.8 10/3 A10 30.40
30.Nov 500 3 3.77 5444 3rd 2¾ Antigua Belle Middle,Handy4,Crd&CkWide 30.49 N 32.5 5/1 A10 30.71

SLY BIG BIRD
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Maplesden

11.Jan 500 4 3.56 1111 1st 4¾ Slippy Jane QuickAway,Middle,ALed 30.13 -10 30.5 9/4 A7 *30.03
31.Dec 500 3 3.67 4544 3rd 2¾ Caramels Cream Middle,Crowded1&½&¾ 30.09 +20 30.5 9/4 A7 30.51
21.Dec 500 3 3.62 Solo Middle 30.25 N 30.1 T 30.25
15.Dec 285 3 Solo MiddleToRails 17.01 +5 30.6 T xLame 17.06
05.Nov 500 3 3.74 5555 5th 1¾ Honey Expert CrowdedRunUp,RanOn 30.16 N 31.0 15/8F A7 30.28
30.Oct 500 3 3.77 6333 1st ½ Antigua Elsa SAw,Middle,Crd4,LedRunIn 30.33 N 31.3 4/7F A9 30.33

LUPI LOPEZ
Runs: 36  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mrs.K.A.Caldwell - Jones

11.Jan 500 5 3.74 6665 5th 4½ Coppice Arthur SlowAway,MidToWide,Crd4 30.45 -20 28.2 4/1 A5 30.62
28.Dec 500 4 3.69 5555 4th 2¾ Ivy Hill Jake SAw,CrowdedWide1 30.09 -10 28.5 11/4C A5 30.20
21.Dec 500 4 3.74 5555 3rd 1¾ Punkrock Misspea SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.01 N 28.7 5/2F A5 30.15
11.Dec 695 4 14.51 4333 2nd 1½ Clairekeith Ava Middle,Crd&CkW¼,Crd5 42.65 +15 27.9 6/4F S3 42.92
04.Dec 695 4 14.77 5553 3rd 4¾ Hopes Candy SAw,Middle,RanOn 42.38 +15 27.8 9/2 S3 42.92
19.Nov 500 3 3.66 3222 1st 1 Stone Cold Punk Middle,Wide&LedRunIn 29.91 -10 27.4 3/1 A8 *29.81

RIOJA MINSTREL (W)
Runs: 132  1sts: 21  2nds: 23

Bennie And The Jets

11.Jan 500 6 3.66 2344 4th 3¼ Coppice Arthur Wide,Crowded1To¼ 30.45 -20 31.7 9/4F A5 30.52
18.Dec 500 5 3.74 5333 2nd Hd Coppice Arthur Wide,Crowded1,ChlRunIn 30.47 -40 31.9 9/2 A5 30.09
11.Dec 500 5 3.64 1111 2nd ¾ Punkrock Mercury QAw,MidToW,LdToNrLn 29.82 +20 31.6 3/1 A5 30.09
04.Dec 500 5 3.65 3543 3rd 2 Letter Eileen Wide,Crowded1 29.84 +10 31.6 10/3 A5 30.11
27.Nov 500 5 3.63 3442 1st SH Sharp Bobby EP,Wide,Crowded1,LedNrLn 30.21 -10 31.5 4/1 A6 30.11
30.Oct 500 6 3.75 6533 2nd 2½ Broadfieldbullet Wide,CrowdedRunUp 29.86 N 31.3 6/1 A5 *30.07
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ricky Holloway
(Season 24.Jn'23) bkw b Jaytee Yankee - Jaytee Sienna Ja'21 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
(Season 10.Sp'25) bk b Superior Panama - Boylesportstwink Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
wbk d Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

14:41 Race 2
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YANKEE MOLLY
Runs: 40  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mr.R.Cearns

28.Dec 695 1 14.64 2245 5th 12¾ Dawncourt Dolly Railed,ClearRun 41.99 +15 25.2 8/1 S3 43.16
18.Dec 500 1 3.71 1334 2nd 2½ Whizzy Bloos Railed,Crowded1 30.39 -20 25.4 11/2 A6 *30.40
04.Dec 695 1 14.67 2334 4th 7 Hopes Candy Railed,Crowded½ 42.38 +15 25.5 3/1 S3 43.09
30.Nov 500 1 3.81 6643 1st 1½ Madabout Racer SAw,Crowded1,FinWell 30.81 -40 25.4 13/8F A7 30.41
23.Nov 500 1 3.87 6664 3rd 2 Uptown Lass SAw,Railed,RanOn 30.39 -10 25.5 11/8F A7 30.46
12.Nov 400 1 3.94 5666 5th 8 Distant Debbie (Rom) Rails,BumpedRunUp,FcdTCk3 24.19 +20 25.2 12/1 IT 25.02

DROOPYS FAVOURIT
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Bruiser Boyz

11.Jan 500 3 3.79 4666 6th 9¾ Sly Big Bird RailsToMid,CrdRunUp,Blk1 30.13 -10 26.1 6/1 A7 30.82
05.Jan 500 2 3.66 1122 2nd 6¾ Fire Snow EP,Middle,LedTo½ 29.99 N 25.6 T3 30.53
29.Dec 500 4 3.64 1233 3rd 9½ Untold Aave MiddleToRails,ClearRun 29.73 N 25.8 T3 *30.49
22.Dec 285 3 Solo Middle 17.06 N 25.7 T Nvice 17.06

DAZL TWINK STAR
Runs: 40  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.R.J.Holloway

10.Jan 500 2 3.70 2656 5th 9½ Droopys Bafta Middle,BadlyBaulked1 30.17 N 27.3 9/2 A6 30.94
03.Jan 500 2 3.70 1111 1st 6½ The Wild Rover Middle,AlwaysLed 30.13 N 27.3 T3 xWtVr *30.13
11.Dec 695 3 14.82 5555 4th 4¾ Clairekeith Ava Middle,Crowded1 42.65 +15 27.2 7/2 S3 43.18
07.Dec 500 3 3.72 2555 5th 4 Coolavanny Nancy Middle,ClearRun 30.24 -10 26.8 5/1 A6 30.47
30.Nov 500 3 3.70 3566 4th 6½ Kates Bart Middle,Wide½,ClearRun 29.90 N 26.9 9/2 A6 30.42
23.Nov 500 3 3.75 5555 2nd 4½ Wickhurst John Middle,RanOn 30.03 N 27.1 5/1 A6 30.39

STONE COLD PUNK
Runs: 56  1sts: 10  2nds: 17

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.J.W.Stone

14.Jan 500 4 3.74 6566 6th 4½ Caramels Cream BadlyBaulked2,Crowded4 30.53 N 33.0 6/1 A6 30.89
02.Jan 500 3 3.68 4456 6th 6 Kilara Capaldi Middle,Crd1To¼,Blk&Ck2 30.21 N 33.1 6/1 A6 30.70
26.Dec 500 4 3.67 1422 3rd 2½ Zenith Sunrise Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.68 +30 32.8 5/1 A6 30.18
18.Dec 500 4 3.78 3332 1st 1½ Rapido Ava Middle,Crowded1,Led4 30.96 -60 32.3 5/4F A8 30.36
11.Dec 500 4 3.62 2322 2nd ½ Yougo Laddie Crd1,Chl3,Crd&Ck,CmAgRnIn 29.94 +20 32.4 11/10F A8 30.18
19.Nov 500 4 3.59 1111 2nd 1 Lupi Lopez QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.91 -10 33.3 3/1 A8 *29.90

VACANT

MUSTANG MAVERICK (W)
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.T.Gracie

11.Jan 500 6 3.76 6444 4th 9 Sly Big Bird SlowAway,Wide,Crowded4 30.13 -10 33.6 15/8F A7 30.75
02.Jan 500 6 3.71 6665 5th 5¾ Kilara Capaldi SAw,Wide,Blk1,BBlk¼ 30.21 N 34.1 7/1 A6 30.67
26.Dec 500 5 3.71 5544 5th 5¾ Zenith Sunrise Wide,ClearRun 29.68 +30 34.1 7/2 A6 30.45
18.Dec 500 6 3.67 3212 3rd 3½ Whizzy Bloos EP,W,DispLeadTo3 30.39 -20 34.1 6/4 A6 30.48
10.Dec 500 6 3.68 6322 4th 3½ Awareness SAw,Wide,Crowded1,Chl4 29.93 +10 34.7 2/1F A6 *30.31
30.Nov 500 5 3.71 5422 2nd 5¾ Kates Bart SAw,MidToW,CrdRunUp&¼ 29.90 N 34.1 11/4 A6 30.36
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill

bk d Ballymac Best - Banabane Ap'22 Br

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Glenside Product Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Droopys Sydney - Front Society Jn'22 Br

4
Black

Derek Knight
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Jetts Spark Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Droopys Hunch Au'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

15:01 Race 3
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

INSPIRES
Runs: 55  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.S.A.Cahill

04.Jan 500 1 3.71 3222 1st SH Harlequin Libby SAw,Railed,Crd3,LedNrLn 29.87 +10 32.2 T3 *29.97
24.Dec 285 1 4-5- 5th 4 Emmas Bee Railed,ClearRun 16.51 +15 32.7 6/1 D1 16.99
12.Dec 285 1 4-2- 1st 1¼ Solid Amber Railed,Crowded1,Led2 16.90 N 32.6 11/4 D2 16.90
27.Nov 285 1 2-1- 1st 3¼ Optic Rambo EarlyPace,Railed,SoonLed 16.72 -5 32.7 8/11F D3 16.67
19.Nov 285 1 4-4- 2nd ½ Cinders Railed,RanOn 16.80 -5 33.1 2/1F D3 16.79
21.Jun 500 1 3.65 3323 3rd Hd Taylorstown Jet Railed,Crd1,AlwaysHandy 29.67 +10 33.2 7/2 A1 29.79

SLY WOBBLEBOTTOM
Runs: 24  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Mr.S.Maplesden

09.Jan 500 1 3.64 4534 5th 9½ Droopys Sense Railed,Crowded1&¼&¾ 30.07 -30 34.0 7/4 A2 30.54
21.Dec 500 2 3.49 1111 1st ½ Candolim Shadow QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.56 N 34.2 9/4 A3 *29.56
08.Dec 500 1 3.57 1111 1st 3 Waitininthewings RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 29.69 +10 34.5 T3 29.79
01.Dec 285 2 Solo Railed 16.70 -5 34.5 T xLame 16.65
08.Oct 500 1 3.60 2111 3rd 1¾ Untold Aave EP,Railed,Led1ToRunIn 29.62 +20 34.3 7/4F A3 29.95
03.Oct 500 1 3.56 1111 2nd 1¼ Zenith Wonder QAw,Railed,LedToRnIn 29.73 N 34.6 13/8F A3 29.84

FRONT UNO
Runs: 55  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.K.R.Proctor

31.Dec 500 3 3.67 4455 4th 12¼ Broncos Bullet Baulked1&4 29.25 +20 36.9 14/1 A1 30.43
20.Dec 500 3 3.65 2344 5th 6½ Annadown Zara Crowded1&¼ 29.73 +10 36.9 20/1 OR 30.34
11.Dec 500 2 3.63 2111 1st 3½ Titanic Mary EP,MidToRls,Led1 29.67 +10 36.5 T3 *29.77
07.Dec 500 2 3.77 5444 3rd 2¼ Punk Rock Rose SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 29.89 -20 36.9 5/1 A1 29.87
20.Nov 500 2 3.62 4543 2nd Hd Seomra Benji RailsToMid,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.04 +10 36.9 9/2 A1 30.16
09.Nov 450 3 4.07 2222 2nd 5¼ Ballyhimikin Ben (Oxfrd) Middle,ClrRun 26.78 N 36.7 T2 Intro 27.20

CLONKEEN JIM
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.D.J.Jenkins

09.Jan 500 4 3.65 5333 3rd 7 Seomra Benji Middle,Bumped1 29.93 -30 36.2 9/2 A2 30.20
31.Dec 500 3 3.67 4443 2nd 5 Fleadh Cailin MiddleToWide,Crowded1 29.43 +10 36.0 10/3 A2 29.93
21.Dec 500 4 3.60 5543 3rd 2¼ Teddys Sister SAw,Middle,Blk1,Wide½ 30.16 N 35.9 9/4 A2 30.34
10.Dec 500 4 3.65 1332 2nd ½ Clairkeith Penny WRunUp&½,ChlRunIn 29.81 N 35.9 15/8F A2 29.85
04.Dec 500 4 3.62 2111 1st 1 Burrows Blaze EP,Mid,LedRunUp,Wide½ 29.68 +10 35.8 3/1 A3 *29.78
21.Nov 500 3 3.68 4444 3rd 3½ Imonlytwink Middle,CrowdedRunUp 29.87 N 36.2 9/2 A3 30.15

VACANT

DROOPYS FRECKLES
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.R.Cearns

26.Dec 500 6 3.62 5656 6th 10 Wastehouse Mix Wide,Baulked2 29.44 +10 29.3 9/2 A1 30.34
12.Dec 500 6 3.54 5454 5th 3½ Zenith Rocket Wide,ClearRun 30.01 -20 30.3 13/8F A1 30.10
04.Dec 500 6 3.50 1121 1st 2½ Ballydarley Jack QAw,W,Led-2&Fr3,Crd¼ 29.75 +10 29.7 13/8F A1 29.85
29.Nov 491 4 3.21 5443 1st ½ Moody Rudy (CPark) SAw,Wide,Crd1,FinWell 30.08 -40 29.7 9/2 OR3 29.68
22.Nov 491 6 3.12 2333 2nd 2 Earls Jaguar (CPark) Wide,StrFin 29.65 -30 29.8 9/2 OR3 29.52
02.Nov 500 6 3.51 1111 2nd Hd Venetian Will QAw,Wide,LedTo4 29.48 +20 29.0 5/1 OR *29.70
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Rosie Tungatt
(Season 03.Sp'23) bk b Magical Bale - Agincourt Eve Oc'21 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Hillside Maryann Ja'23 Ir

3
White

Rosie Tungatt
f d Grangeview Ten - Agincourt Eve Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 26.Au'25) bk b Vans Esclade - Date Due Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Bling Bling Lola Jy'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

15:19 Race 4
285m (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AGINCOURT MAVKA
Runs: 82  1sts: 17  2nds: 11

Mr.T.S.Piercy

04.Jan 285 1 1-3- 3rd 3¾ Natural World EP,Railed,Baulked1 16.54 +10 27.8 11/4 D3 16.95
21.Dec 285 1 4-3- 3rd 2 The Hill EP,Railed,Blk1,MidRnIn 16.77 N 28.2 4/1 D3 16.93
14.Dec 285 1 (NoRace) 28.1 D3 00.00
01.Dec 285 1 1-2- 2nd 1¾ St Crispins Day QAw,Railed,LedTo1 17.00 -5 28.1 T3 17.10
02.Nov 285 2 1-1- 1st 1 St Crispins Day QAw,MidToRls,ALed 16.74 +10 28.1 T2 *16.84
02.Oct 285 3 2-3- 5th 7¼ Robbies Glory EarlyPace,Crowded1&½&2 16.48 N 27.9 33/1 OR 17.07

BURROW LIGHTYEAR
Runs: 40  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Gardiner

09.Jan 285 2 3-2- 2nd 4¾ Curtin Raiser RlsToMid,ClearRun 16.74 -15 28.1 7/1 D2 16.97
27.Dec 285 1 2-2- 5th 4¾ Elite Liberty EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 16.50 N 27.7 7/1 OR 16.89
12.Dec 285 2 2-4- 3rd 1¾ Inspires RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 16.90 N 27.8 9/2 D2 17.04
07.Dec 285 2 3-3- 4th 3¼ Candolim Spice RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.78 -10 27.9 10/3 D2 16.94
28.Nov 285 2 2-3- 3rd 4 Mob Momentum EP,Rls,Crowded1To2 16.95 N 27.4 15/8F D2 17.27
06.Nov 285 2 1-1- 1st 2½ Mob Momentum QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 16.68 N 27.3 11/2 D1 *16.68

ST CRISPINS DAY
Runs: 26  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.T.S.Piercy,Mr.S.P.Pinning

09.Jan 285 3 5-3- 3rd 3¾ Hazelhill Gem Middle,Crd½,Blk&Stumbled2 17.11 -15 33.2 5/6F D3 17.27
04.Jan 285 3 4-2- 2nd 1½ Natural World EP,Middle,ClearRun 16.54 +10 32.5 6/5F D3 *16.76
28.Dec 285 3 2-2- 2nd ¾ Cinders Middle,ChlFrom2 16.75 -5 32.6 3/1 D3 16.77
08.Dec 285 2 3-3- 3rd 2½ Cecil Deville RailsToMid,Crowded1&½ 16.53 +5 33.0 T3 16.79
01.Dec 285 4 2-1- 1st 1¾ Agincourt Mavka Middle,Led1 17.00 -5 32.9 T3 16.95
02.Nov 285 4 2-2- 2nd 1 Agincourt Mavka MidToRls,Challenged½ 16.74 +10 32.5 T2 16.92

NATURAL WORLD
Runs: 59  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Miss.N.Bursig,Mr.C.I.Ritchie

09.Jan 285 4 5-4- 5th 8½ Curtin Raiser CrdWideRunUp,Crowded1 16.74 -15 29.2 7/1 D2 17.27
04.Jan 285 4 2-1- 1st 1½ St Crispins Day EP,Middle,Led1 16.54 +10 28.8 10/3 D3 *16.64
17.Dec 285 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Mob Momentum QAw,Middle,ClearRun 16.86 -10 29.5 14/1 D2 16.94
03.Dec 285 4 2-1- 1st SH Moanteen Bono EP,Mid,LedRunUp,HeldOn 16.72 +5 29.7 8/1 D3 16.77
18.Nov 285 4 Solo PkdStt,Middle 16.86 N 29.8 T 16.86
03.Nov 285 3 Solo Middle 17.06 N 29.1 T xSsn 17.06

VACANT

BLING BLING DORA (W)
Runs: 55  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

14.Jan 285 6 1-5- 5th 6 Miruts Yifter QAw,Wide,Crowded1 16.94 N 27.6 12/1 D3 17.43
07.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¼ Gin For Traci VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 16.87 +10 27.5 12/1 D4 *16.97
26.Dec 285 6 1-3- 6th 9½ Timefortwopints QAw,Wide,Blk1,Crd½ 16.95 N 27.5 9/1 D4 17.71
18.Dec 285 6 1-6- 6th 7¾ Annie Eva Afta QAw,Wide,Crowded1&2 17.26 -15 27.7 9/2 D4 17.73
14.Dec 285 6 2-5- 6th 14 Rapido Benji BadlyBaulkedVeryWide1 16.58 N 27.7 8/1 D4 17.71
30.Nov 285 6 1-1- 2nd ½ Punkrock Perkele VQAw,LedToNearLine 17.03 -10 27.5 33/1 D4 16.97
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Dark
(Season Unknown) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Speed Chime Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Fayes The Boss Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
bd d Good News - Freeway Aylah Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Ballyoran Maid Oc'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4

15:38 Race 5
500m (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SPEED TIME
Runs: 45  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Ms.O.F.Ennis

10.Jan 500 1 3.70 1111 1st 1¼ Yassoo Mell EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.60 N 23.8 13/8F A11 30.60
28.Dec 500 1 3.72 5234 5th 8¼ Roanna Lily Railed,ClearRun 30.25 +10 23.1 12/1 A10 31.01
19.Dec 500 1 3.75 3211 3rd 1¾ Airlie Coogee Railed,Led2To4 30.67 N 23.6 11/4 A10 30.81
14.Dec 500 1 3.71 2466 6th 11½ Bluestar Eclipse Railed,BaulkedMiddle2 30.26 N 24.0 16/1 A10 31.19
07.Dec 500 1 3.69 1222 4th 4¾ Peroni On Ice Railed,ClearRun 30.40 -20 23.9 20/1 A10 *30.57
23.Nov 500 1 3.72 4322 1st ½ Swift Chuck Railed,Led4 30.80 N 24.1 5/1 A11 30.80

NEVER LET GO
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

10.Jan 500 2 3.73 4322 3rd 1¼ Punkrock Pitstop Railed,ClearRun 30.58 N 27.3 7/1 A9 *30.68
31.Dec 500 1 3.73 2111 2nd ¾ Vic Rattlehead Rails,SoonLedToRunIn 30.67 +10 27.5 T3 30.84
08.Dec 500 3 3.74 3333 3rd 13 Luna Outof Orbit SAw,Rls,HitRails2 30.01 +10 28.5 T3 31.15
01.Dec 285 4 Solo Railed,Stumbled1 17.41 -5 28.5 T 17.36
24.Nov 285 2 2-2- 1st 3½ Mumsies Railed,Led2 17.35 -5 28.9 T2 17.30
18.Oct 500 3 3.86 3333 3rd Dis Many Memories VSAw,Railed 29.77 N 28.4 T3 00.00

VACANT

STEFANS BOMB
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Mr.J.J.Brazil,Mr.C.D.Hicks,Mr.R.F.Tracey

11.Jan 500 4 3.73 3332 4th 5¾ Legacy Mid,Blk1,Rails&Crd3 30.86 -10 24.5 9/2 A10 31.22
02.Jan 500 4 3.77 6533 3rd 2 Pounding Sand SAw,Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 30.53 N 24.7 5/1 A10 *30.70
19.Dec 500 4 3.78 5464 4th 7 Yah Yah Middle,CrowdedStart&2 30.38 N 25.0 7/1 A10 30.94
11.Dec 500 5 3.76 3222 2nd 1¾ Irrelevent Blk&Stb1,RanOn 30.42 +20 24.8 5/2 A10 30.76
07.Dec 500 4 3.68 2333 1st ¾ Burrows Dreamer Mid,Crowded1,LedNrLn 30.82 -10 24.3 7/4F A11 30.72
28.Nov 500 5 3.78 3322 2nd ¾ Nunhead Joanie Challenged&CrdRunIn 30.67 N 24.3 8/11F A11 30.73

TUONO DAVE (W)
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.P.M.J.Dyer

28.Dec 500 5 3.77 6423 5th 6½ Farout Cian SAw,Wide,CrowdedRunIn 30.23 +10 33.3 11/1 A9 30.86
18.Dec 500 5 3.74 4311 1st 8 Isthatok EP,Wide,Led¼ 30.92 -30 34.0 11/8F A11 *30.62
11.Dec 500 4 3.96 6655 5th 9 Irrelevent VSAw,VeryWideTo4 30.42 +20 34.4 9/1 A10 31.35
01.Dec 500 6 3.80 2222 2nd 5½ Titanic Mary Middle,Crowded2 30.57 -10 35.1 T3 30.92
24.Nov 500 6 3.89 3311 1st 1¾ Tuono Poppy VSAw,Middle,Led2 31.20 -10 34.7 T3 31.10
18.Nov 285 4 Solo SlowAway,MiddleToWide 17.42 N 34.8 T 17.42

ROANNA DIXIE (W)
Runs: 79  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.T.J.Gillespie

11.Jan 500 6 3.71 1544 2nd 3¼ Legacy CrowdedVeryWide1&2 30.86 -10 28.5 7/1 A10 31.03
28.Dec 500 6 3.60 1665 3rd 5¼ Roanna Lily Wide,ClearRun 30.25 +10 28.2 9/2 A10 30.77
17.Dec 500 6 3.78 5666 6th 4 Mob De Souza Wide,ClearRun 30.51 N 28.3 8/1 A9 30.83
07.Dec 500 6 3.72 6655 4th 3¾ Attractionone VeryWide,ClearRun 30.69 -10 28.2 6/1 A9 30.90
03.Dec 500 6 3.60 2345 3rd 4¼ Punk Rock Sheena Wide,Baulked1 30.51 +10 28.2 9/4 A9 30.96
26.Nov 500 6 3.61 1222 2nd 1½ Salvador Scottie QAw,Wide,Crowded1 30.35 -10 28.3 12/1 A9 *30.38
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season 10.Ap'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Pocket Lola Nv'22 Br

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Loom Mr'22 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Forest Natalee Ap'22 Br

4
Black

David Dark
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Antigua Vows Ja'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Addition - Droopys Alyssa Jy'24 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

15:57 Race 6
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

POCKET LACEY
Runs: 43  1sts: 8  2nds: 15

Magnificent Five (Uk)

09.Jan 500 1 3.62 2222 3rd 3¼ Yougo Finn Railed,Baulked¾ 30.57 -40 27.1 13/8 A5 30.43
20.Dec 695 2 14.99 3666 5th 8½ Azura Skye Baulked1 42.11 +15 27.4 7/1 OR 42.94
14.Dec 500 1 3.69 3222 2nd SH Able Partner Railed,RanOn 29.95 N 27.4 6/4F A5 *29.96
04.Dec 500 1 3.73 4554 2nd Nk Tell On Olivia Rls,Crd1&2&4,RanOn 29.94 +10 27.0 10/11F A5 30.07
28.Nov 500 1 3.70 5545 3rd 1¼ Gretna Railed,Crowded3-4,RnOn 30.04 N 27.4 5/6F A5 30.15
21.Nov 500 1 3.64 2222 2nd Hd Cloheena Rodney Railed,Crowded1,RanOn 30.09 -10 27.2 7/2 A5 30.01

BACKOFTHELINE
Runs: 51  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Gardiner

31.Dec 500 2 3.57 1112 4th 3 Killacolla Mike EarlyPace,Led1To3 29.66 +20 28.0 11/1 A4 *30.11
15.Dec 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 5½ Clairkeith Nvaeh MiddleToRls,AlwaysLed 30.15 +10 28.1 T3 30.25
08.Dec 500 1 3.68 3222 2nd 6 Droopys Playgirl RlsToMid,Crd1,Baulked¼ 29.99 +10 27.8 T3 30.58
01.Dec 500 1 3.68 1111 1st 2½ Lamports Luck RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 30.78 -10 27.9 T2 30.68
24.Nov 285 1 Solo Railed,WideRunIn 17.10 -5 27.9 T xOffC 17.05
13.Aug 500 2 3.67 2211 1st ¾ Crystal Prince MidToRls,Led½ 30.07 N 28.3 9/2 A4 30.07

SIGNET CLO CLO
Runs: 65  1sts: 11  2nds: 11

Mr.S.I.J.Gibbs,Mr.D.L.Law

11.Jan 500 3 3.64 3111 1st 4 Punk Rock Thief EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 30.41 -10 26.3 7/4J A6 30.31
21.Dec 500 3 3.63 2223 4th 6¼ Ivy Hill Jake EP,Middle,Led2To½ 30.15 N 26.7 11/4 A6 30.65
11.Dec 500 3 3.60 1333 2nd 1¾ Droopys Delux QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 29.79 +20 26.7 3/1 A6 30.13
04.Dec 500 3 3.58 1122 5th 1¼ Sharp Bobby EP,Middle,LedRunUpTo2 30.24 +10 26.9 11/4 A6 30.43
27.Nov 500 3 3.58 1123 5th 3 Hopes Candy QAw,Middle,Blk1,Crd¼ 30.29 -10 27.0 3/1 A5 30.43
06.Nov 500 4 3.59 1112 2nd 2¼ Lose Control QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 29.84 +10 26.8 5/1 A5 *30.12

MAGICAL TESSA
Runs: 49  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.M.Gregori

10.Jan 500 4 3.72 5666 6th 8¾ Kates Bart BlkWide¼,Baulked¾ 30.10 -10 28.0 5/2 A5 30.70
02.Jan 500 4 3.59 1115 6th 9¼ Punkrock Mercury QAw,Crd1,LedTo3,BBlk 29.91 +10 28.2 6/1 A4 30.76
21.Dec 500 4 3.57 2222 2nd 2 Daring Rambo EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.48 +10 27.6 6/1 A4 *29.74
14.Dec 500 4 3.68 4555 5th 5 Bridies Show Middle,WideRunIn,ClrRun 29.75 +10 28.0 7/1 A4 30.26
05.Dec 500 4 3.67 4444 4th 1¼ Jess Again Middle,Crowded4 30.15 N 27.8 5/2 A4 30.26
23.Nov 500 4 3.67 4443 4th 1½ Jonaleens Lady Middle,Crowded1 30.06 N 27.9 7/1 A3 30.19

VACANT

TITANIC MARY (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Sinking Titanic

18.Sep NAME CHANGED from Droopys Dolphin
28.Dec 500 6 3.63 3554 6th 4¼ Tell On Olivia SAw,MidToW,BadlyBaulked1 29.82 +10 27.3 12/1 A4 30.27
21.Dec 500 6 3.69 3444 4th 4¾ Broadstrand Noah Wide,ClearRun 29.97 N 27.0 7/4F A4 30.36
11.Dec 500 6 3.66 3332 2nd 3½ Front Uno Wide,ClearRun 29.67 +10 26.0 T3 *30.05
01.Dec 500 2 3.75 1111 1st 5½ Tuono Dave Wide,AlwaysLed 30.57 -10 25.3 T3 30.47
24.Nov 285 3 Solo Middle 17.04 -5 25.3 T 16.99
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Newinn Luna Nv'23 Br

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Airmount Nando - Burgess Millie Fb'22 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
bk d Lenson Bocko - Slaneyside Mandy Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
bd d Droopys Sydney - Sporting Faith Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
dkbd d Dromana Bucko - Senahel Jen Ja'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

16:16 Race 7
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SHES ONE EIGHTY
Runs: 32  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mr.A.A.Firmager,Mr.J.Firmager,Mr.C.Purdy

03.Jan 500 2 3.67 4555 5th 7¼ Timeless Times Railed,Baulked¼ 29.31 +10 26.0 8/1 OR3 29.99
27.Dec 500 3 3.64 3555 3rd 7¼ Seomra Benji Rails,Baulked1 29.62 N 26.1 9/2 OR3 30.21
20.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed,WideRunIn 16.90 N 27.0 T 16.90
13.Dec 491 3 3.16 2433 2nd 2¾ Bumble Belles (CPark) RlsToMid,RanOn 29.35 -10 26.5 5/2 OR 29.48
18.Nov 500 1 3.66 Solo Rails,MiddleRunIn 29.74 N 26.5 T *29.74
30.Nov 500 1 3.61 2222 3rd 2 Limestone Fizz Railed,Crd3,Chl&CrdRunIn 30.27 -50 26.2 10/3 A2 29.94

DONE ME DOSH
Runs: 61  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.B.A.Wylde

04.Jan 500 1 3.58 1223 3rd 3½ Droopys Prospect EP,Railed,Crowded2 29.50 +20 29.6 8/1 A2 *29.99
21.Dec 500 2 3.58 2334 4th 3¾ Teddys Sister RlsToMid,Blk1,Crd3 30.16 N 29.0 4/1 A2 30.47
07.Dec 500 2 3.70 3344 3rd 4¼ Bonoandutoo Railed,Crd&Mid1,Crd2 29.92 -10 29.0 12/1 A2 30.16
21.Nov 500 2 3.76 5444 4th 4 Shesasassylassy Railed,BadlyBaulked¼ 30.09 -10 29.1 7/1 A1 30.32
05.Nov 500 2 3.68 1566 6th 6¾ Seomra Benji Railed,Crd1&2&RunIn 29.61 +10 29.1 7/2 A1 30.26
24.Oct 500 3 3.66 1222 2nd 1½ Hometown RailedRnUp,Crowded2 29.80 -10 29.5 10/1 A1 29.82

CLAIRKEITH PRINZ
Runs: 72  1sts: 15  2nds: 9

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

11.Jan 500 3 3.68 4333 3rd 8¼ Tivoli Milo Middle,CrowdedRunUp 29.65 -20 32.8 7/1 A2 30.11
03.Jan 500 3 3.65 2444 4th 8¼ Bluejig Baron Middle,Crowded¾ 29.26 +10 32.8 22/1 OR 30.03
27.Dec 500 5 3.60 3444 5th 7 Fantasy Alex Middle,Crowded&Checked4 29.48 N 33.2 14/1 OR3 30.04
19.Dec 500 3 3.73 6555 5th 7 Slick Mick SlowAway,BBaulkedWide1 29.76 N 33.4 8/1 A1 30.33
11.Dec 500 3 3.68 5555 5th 2¼ Many Memories SlowAway,Middle 29.86 +10 32.7 9/4F A1 30.14
26.Nov 500 3 3.63 3222 1st 2 Sullane Biscuit Middle,Chl4,LedRunIn 29.81 -10 33.0 15/8F A2 *29.71

SPORTING BAFTA
Runs: 81  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Keylight Hire Ltd

09.Jan 500 3 3.60 3544 4th 14¾ Seomra Benji Middle,Bumped&Stb1 29.93 -30 32.6 7/1 A2 30.81
24.Dec 500 3 3.60 3122 3rd 1½ My Mate Ronnie EP,Middle,Led1To¼ 29.73 +20 32.7 7/4 A2 30.06
17.Dec 500 3 3.67 5233 3rd 2¼ Clairkeith Lainy Middle,Crd1,Rls&Crd3 29.89 -10 32.6 9/2 A2 29.97
10.Dec 500 3 3.68 5433 3rd 3¾ Dangerous Billy Middle,Crowded2 29.62 +10 32.3 5/1 A2 30.01
03.Dec 500 3 3.64 4111 1st 3¼ Join In EP,Middle,Led1,Clear2 29.55 +10 32.1 7/4F A3 *29.65
26.Nov 500 3 3.64 5222 2nd 2½ Crossfield Craig EP,Middle,ClearRun 29.71 -10 32.6 11/4 A3 29.82

VACANT

SENAHEL PIKACHU (W)
Runs: 77  1sts: 12  2nds: 16

Horse And Hounds Lads

09.Jan 500 5 3.67 5554 3rd 3¾ Teddys Sister SAw,Wide 29.94 -30 35.0 5/1 A1 29.95
04.Jan 500 5 3.63 4354 1st 1 Glenrock King Wide,Crowded1,LedNrLine 29.77 +20 34.7 14/1 A1 29.97
26.Dec 695 6 14.65 5333 3rd 11¼ Barbie Bullet SAw,Wide,ClearRun 41.90 +15 35.0 9/1 S2 42.96
19.Dec 500 5 3.71 5333 3rd 2 Slick Mick SAw,Wide,BBlk1,RanOn 29.76 N 35.2 10/1 A1 29.93
14.Dec 500 6 3.69 4444 4th 3½ Yougo Freddie Wide,Crowded4 29.59 +10 34.9 7/1 A1 29.97
30.Oct 500 6 3.57 3455 4th 3¾ Westwind Ace Wide,Crowded2 29.60 -10 35.4 5/2 A1 *29.81
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bebd d Pestana - Swift Bach Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Season 11.My'25) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Meenagh Midget Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
bk d Superior Panama - Boylesportstwink Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Patrick Browne
bk d Burgess Bucks - Smell The Cookie Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Patrick Browne
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

16:34 Race 8
500m (A1)

SENIORS SIXTY FOUR PLUS ONE TROPHY
MY MATE RONNIE 3 IN A ROW RACE

1st £205 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MY MATE RONNIE
Runs: 53  1sts: 16  2nds: 4

Miss.L.Ayres,Mrs.G.Ayres

09.Jan 500 1 3.64 3111 4th 5¾ Teddys Sister EP,Railed,Crd&Led1To4 29.94 -30 31.7 6/1 A1 30.11
24.Dec 500 1 3.67 5211 1st ½ Roanna Zara SAw,Railed,Led¼ 29.73 +20 31.7 6/4F A2 *29.93
10.Dec 500 1 3.67 5221 1st Nk Bowles Bullet SAw,EP,Crowded1,Led¾ 29.97 +10 31.7 7/4J A3 30.07
30.Nov 500 1 3.65 2111 1st ¾ Punkrock Mercury EP,Railed,LedRunUp,Mid½&4 30.07 -10 31.7 13/8J A5 29.97
18.Nov 500 1 3.70 3111 1st Nk Wentworth Derek Railed,Crowded&Led1 30.34 N 32.3 T3 30.34
03.Nov 500 2 3.74 2111 1st 3¾ Zenith Sunrise Railed,LedRunUp 30.23 N 32.1 T3 30.23

CANDOLIM PEARL
Runs: 56  1sts: 13  2nds: 17

Candolim Six

07.Jan 500 1 3.68 3333 3rd 1½ Ballydarley Jack Rails,RanOn 29.66 +10 26.3 9/2 A1 *29.88
19.Dec 500 2 3.73 4666 6th 9¾ Slick Mick Railed,BadlyBaulked1 29.76 N 26.0 7/2 A1 30.55
11.Dec 500 2 3.60 3444 2nd ½ Many Memories Railed,Crowded1,RanOn 29.86 +10 25.9 4/1 A1 30.01
30.Nov 500 2 3.57 1111 1st 1¼ Seomra Hachi QAw,Railed,ALed 30.12 -20 26.0 11/4 A1 29.92
19.Nov 500 1 3.62 2222 4th 6 Timeless Times Railed,ClearRun 29.69 -10 26.4 3/1 A1 30.07
25.Oct 500 1 3.58 2221 1st 1 Crystal Tilly EP,DispLead,Led¾ 29.73 N 25.8 15/8F A2 29.73

RAZLDAZL BARKLEY
Runs: 67  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Holloway Racing Club

10.Jan 491 1 3.17 2666 6th 4 Tullymurry Getgo (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd¼ 29.58 -20 33.9 9/2 OR 29.70
27.Dec 664 1 12.74 1111 1st 1¼ Rockmount Rosie (CPark) QAw,MidToRls,ALd 40.73 N 34.2 11/4 OR 40.73
20.Dec 664 5 12.81 3222 2nd 3¼ Harlequin Taluka (CPark) Mid,EvCh 40.58 N 33.9 3/1 OR 40.84
12.Dec 500 3 3.62 2543 3rd 1¼ Zenith Rocket MiddleTo2,Crowded4 30.01 -20 34.5 8/1 A1 29.92
06.Dec 664 5 12.78 1111 3rd 2 Aphantasia (CPark) Mid,QAw,LdTo6 41.10 -15 34.2 5/1 OR 41.12
06.Nov 500 3 3.60 3333 3rd 1 Coppice Esme Middle,ClearRun 29.60 N 34.3 11/4 A1 *29.68

RAZOR GUN
Runs: 73  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Mr.P.Price

11.Jan 500 3 3.66 6666 6th 13 Ballymac Kinga Middle,BumpedWide1 29.63 -20 31.4 14/1 A1 30.47
03.Jan 500 4 3.54 2111 1st Hd Yougo Freddie EP,Middle,Led1,WRunIn 29.70 N 31.5 11/1 A1 29.70
26.Dec 500 3 3.64 6565 5th 8¾ Wastehouse Mix Middle,Baulked1&¼ 29.44 +10 31.7 8/1 A1 30.24
18.Dec 500 3 3.68 4444 5th 7¾ Amazing Spark SAw,Mid,Blk1,Crowded2 29.79 -30 31.5 11/4J A1 30.12
11.Dec 500 3 3.61 5322 2nd 1 Burrows Storm Mid,Wide½ 29.50 +10 31.6 8/1 A1 29.69
08.Nov 500 3 3.55 1111 1st 1 Slippy Thriller QAw,Middle,WRnIn,ALed 29.56 +10 31.8 7/1 A1 *29.66

VACANT

NEWINN NODDY (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Adachi Racing Club

04.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st 2¾ Brideside Belle Middle,Led1 16.65 +5 33.8 T2 xOffC 16.70
13.Dec 491 6 3.20 6666 5th 8¼ Gingers Prince (CPark) SAw,Wide,ClrRun 28.96 -10 34.2 18/1 OR3 29.52
06.Dec 491 5 3.13 3222 2nd 2 Snowdon Louis (CPark) Wide,EP,RanOn 29.16 -10 34.2 14/1 OR3 29.23
30.Nov 500 6 3.58 2222 1st 1 Jesse Gee James Wide,RanOn 29.84 -20 34.0 7/4J A2 *29.64
20.Nov 500 6 3.64 4111 2nd ¾ Lets Go Harry EP,Wide,Led1ToRunIn 29.73 N 33.9 5/6F A2 29.79
08.Nov 500 6 3.69 6655 4th 4½ Jesse Gee James SAw,Wide,Crowded1 29.65 N 34.0 13/8F A2 30.02
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bew d Ballyhimikin Jet - Touchdown Ursula De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Inspeed - Empress Moana Au'21 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
(Season 26.Au'25) bk b Belles Direction - Feora Ella Mr'21 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Droopys Sydney - Front Society Jn'22 Br

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Droopys Cain - Fridays Caramel Au'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
bk d Droopys Buick - Ballinakil Biddy Sp'20 Br

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

16:53 Race 9
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ASTON MARTINI
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.C.G.Friend,Mr.J.W.Tyler,Mrs.T.E.Tyler,Mr.B.A.Wylde

10.Jan 500 1 3.87 6433 3rd 7¾ Droopys Bafta SAw,Railed,Blk1,Crd3 30.17 N 31.4 10/3 A6 30.80
28.Dec 500 1 3.78 5425 4th 3¼ Kates Bart Railed,Crowded1,LedBrfly3 30.37 +10 31.4 10/3 A6 30.73
10.Dec 500 1 3.62 4111 2nd 2¼ Awareness EP,Railed,SnLedToRunIn 29.93 +10 31.5 5/1 A6 *30.21
28.Nov 500 1 3.73 4111 1st 1½ Annadown Belle Railed,Led1 30.36 N 31.5 9/4 A7 30.36
23.Nov 500 2 3.70 2222 4th 4¼ Uptown Lass Railed,Crowded¾ 30.39 -10 31.6 4/1 A7 30.63
19.Nov 500 1 3.68 4223 3rd 5¼ Stheno Railed,Crowded¾ 30.51 -10 31.5 5/2F A7 30.84

HI LAND MISS
Runs: 38  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor

09.Jan 500 2 3.68 4445 5th 6¾ Yougo Finn Railed,BadlyBaulked¾ 30.57 -40 26.2 14/1 A5 30.72
24.Dec 500 2 3.69 4455 5th 6 Unanimous Ali RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.66 +30 25.9 14/1 A5 *30.44
14.Dec 500 2 3.74 4555 5th 9 Able Partner Railed,ClearRun 29.95 N 26.2 7/1 A5 30.68
03.Dec 500 2 3.71 3344 3rd 1¼ Cloheena Rodney Railed,CrowdedRunIn 30.29 +10 26.0 8/1 A4 30.48
21.Nov 500 2 3.72 3554 4th 3¾ Gin For Lisa Railed,Crowded1 30.36 -10 26.2 2/1F A4 30.56
24.Oct 575 3 14.54 3555 5th 8 Rolo Rosie (Rom) EPace,Rls,FcdTCk&Stumbled1 36.46 -20 26.0 16/1 OR3 36.90

UPTOWN LASS
Runs: 67  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.S.Pearce

11.Jan 500 4 3.72 Solo Middle 30.24 -10 29.8 T 30.14
11.Dec 500 3 3.84 6666 6th 10¼ Punkrock Mercury SAw,BaulkedRunUp&1 29.82 +20 30.1 5/1 A5 30.84
04.Dec 500 3 3.67 2211 1st 3¾ Droopys Bafta Middle,Led2,DrewClear 29.84 +20 30.2 5/2 A7 *30.04
23.Nov 500 3 3.76 3433 1st 1 Cushie Blako Middle,LedRunIn 30.39 -10 30.3 7/2 A7 30.29
08.Nov 500 3 3.76 3322 1st SH Peroni On Ice Middle,Crd1,LedNearLine 30.29 N 29.7 7/2 A9 30.29
23.Oct 500 3 3.78 5555 5th 13½ Rapido Ava SAw,Middle,BadlyBaulked2 30.17 +10 29.2 11/4 A8 31.35

FRONT LOADED
Runs: 66  1sts: 11  2nds: 18

Mr.K.R.Proctor

11.Jan 500 4 3.71 3553 2nd 1¼ Coppice Arthur Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 30.45 -20 33.9 9/2 A5 30.35
24.Dec 500 4 3.73 5544 4th 4½ Unanimous Ali SAw,Middle,Baulked1 29.66 +30 34.2 5/2 A5 30.33
17.Dec 500 3 3.73 3322 3rd 5½ Droopys Sense Middle,Baulked1 29.85 -10 33.8 7/4F A5 30.18
10.Dec 500 3 3.72 4442 3rd 4 Simba Boy Middle,Crowded1 29.85 N 33.7 7/4J A5 30.17
04.Dec 500 3 3.68 4454 4th 3¼ Letter Eileen SlowAway,CrowdedWide1 29.84 +10 33.5 3/1 A5 30.21
27.Oct 500 4 3.59 1333 2nd ½ Sussex Storm Middle,LedTo1 29.96 N 33.4 T3 *30.00

CARAMELS CREAM
Runs: 114  1sts: 22  2nds: 15

Mr.N.Friar

14.Jan 500 5 3.70 5643 1st Hd Coolavanny Nancy Crowded1&3,LedRunIn 30.53 N 27.5 7/1 A6 30.53
07.Jan 500 5 3.62 1556 6th 5½ Classic Bucko Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.96 +20 27.3 10/3 A6 30.60
31.Dec 500 5 3.59 2322 1st 1 Copacabana Middle,Led4,WideRunIn 30.09 +20 27.4 7/2 A7 30.29
26.Dec 500 5 3.66 4222 2nd 2 Clairkeith Jnela EP,MiddleToWide,AHandy 29.80 +30 27.8 4/1 A7 30.27
17.Dec 500 5 3.64 4566 3rd 4 Stheno Baulked1&¼,Crd3&RunIn 30.30 -20 27.9 4/1 A7 30.43
30.Oct 500 5 3.59 1122 3rd ¾ Gingers Baileys QAw,Wide,LedTo½ 30.13 N 27.2 10/3 A6 *30.20

SHARP BOBBY (W)
Runs: 194  1sts: 34  2nds: 29

Sharp Lads

11.Jan 500 6 3.73 5555 5th 6½ Signet Clo Clo SlowAway,Wide,Crd¼&¾ 30.41 -10 32.5 7/4J A6 30.84
28.Dec 500 6 3.78 4542 2nd 1 Kates Bart SAw,Crd&Led4ToNrLn,Crd 30.37 +10 33.3 7/2 A6 30.55
21.Dec 500 5 3.53 1223 5th 5¼ Punkrock Misspea QAw,Wide,Crowded1&½&RunIn 30.01 N 33.1 8/1 A5 30.43
14.Dec 500 6 3.65 1334 4th 8 Able Partner Wide,Crowded&Ck4 29.95 N 32.8 9/2 A5 30.60
04.Dec 500 6 3.72 6665 1st SH Streets Of Bono Crd1,LedNearLine 30.24 +10 32.8 6/1 A6 30.34
27.Nov 500 6 3.58 1111 2nd SH Rioja Minstrel QAw,Wide,LedToNearLine 30.21 -10 33.0 5/1 A6 *30.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

June Harvey
bk d Droopys Noah - Droopys Sylvia Oc'20 Ir

2
Blue

June Harvey
be d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Mary Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Season 10.Au'25) bk b Kinloch Brae - Lang Syne Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Kit Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Patrick Browne
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Roaming Shari Nv'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

17:12 Race 10
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BROADSTRAND NOAH
Runs: 61  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mrs.J.E.Harvey

21.Dec 500 1 3.69 4222 1st ½ Gorgeous Girl Railed,LedRunIn 29.97 N 33.0 2/1 A4 29.97
07.Dec 500 1 3.72 2222 1st 2½ Ower Smasher Railed,LedRunIn 29.96 -10 32.9 5/1 A5 *29.86
23.Nov 500 1 3.76 4322 2nd 5¼ Bowles Bullet Railed,ClearRun 30.04 -10 32.8 7/1 A5 30.36
08.Nov 500 1 3.70 3311 1st 2 Dazl Twink Star Railed,Led3 30.14 N 33.1 2/1 A6 30.14
30.Oct 500 1 3.76 3434 3rd 4½ Marjories Boy Railed,Crd1,MidRunIn 29.91 N 32.7 10/1 A5 30.27
25.Oct 500 1 3.70 4111 1st 5¼ Rifle Bullet Railed,Crowded&Led1 30.36 N 32.3 6/1 A6 30.36

BLUEISTHECOLOR
Runs: 82  1sts: 13  2nds: 17

Mr.G.Law,Mr.S.Law

27.Dec 491 1 3.18 4444 5th 10¼ Hasty Lottie (CPark) SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1&¼ 29.07 N 33.6 5/1 OR 29.89
18.Dec 500 2 3.68 2211 2nd SH Cant Buy Time EP,RlsToMid,Led2ToNrLn 30.46 -30 34.3 9/2 A3 30.17
04.Dec 500 1 3.72 4333 3rd 3½ Clonkeen Jim RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 29.68 +10 33.8 1/1F A3 30.07
23.Nov 500 1 3.62 2111 1st 3¾ Five Winters EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.86 N 34.1 7/4 A4 *29.86
08.Nov 500 2 3.71 5354 5th 7¼ Droopys Roster RlsToMid,Crd1,Baulked¼ 29.87 N 33.8 10/3 A3 30.45
02.Nov 450 2 4.03 1111 2nd Nk Rolo Rosie (Oxfrd) MidToW,LedTNrLn,Crd4&RnIn 27.53 N 33.9 T2 Intro 27.56

GRETNA
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.N.A.Harman,Mr.S.S.Tanner

10.Jan 500 3 3.63 1123 3rd 1¼ Reign Of Power QAw,Middle,Crd1,LedTo2 30.27 N 25.9 11/10F A3 30.38
27.Dec 500 4 3.55 2332 2nd ¾ Rebel California Middle,RanOn 29.52 N 25.3 6/4 A3 *29.58
21.Dec 500 4 3.59 2444 3rd 1 Farmway Shady Middle,ClearRun 29.62 N 25.4 7/1 A2 29.70
11.Dec 500 4 3.59 1211 1st 4 Tempus Vincere EP,Middle,Wide&Led½ 29.82 +10 25.3 9/4 A3 29.92
03.Dec 500 4 3.57 2111 1st 1½ Five Winters EP,Middle,Led1 29.76 +10 25.5 4/1 A4 29.86
28.Nov 500 3 3.62 2222 1st 1 Radical Kylian Middle,LedRunIn 30.04 N 25.7 4/1 A5 30.04

SLICK SABO
Runs: 79  1sts: 22  2nds: 15

Mr.R.Cearns

03.Jan 500 4 3.73 5555 5th 9¼ Bluejig Baron SlowAway,Middle 29.26 +10 33.4 16/1 OR 30.10
28.Dec 500 4 3.57 1266 6th 2¾ Avarua Sarah EP,Middle,Crowded1&2 29.84 +10 33.7 11/10F A3 30.17
20.Dec 491 2 3.17 5666 5th 13¼ Ballymac Blanco (CPark) Mid,CrdRnUp,BCrd1 28.64 N 33.4 18/1 OR 29.70
13.Dec 500 4 3.61 3444 2nd 9¾ New Destiny Middle,ClearRun 28.98 N 33.6 7/1 OR *29.77
06.Dec 491 3 3.14 4444 4th 11¼ Snowdon Louis (CPark) Mid,Bmp&Crd1 29.16 -10 33.5 4/1 OR3 29.96
29.Nov 491 4 3.08 3544 4th 4¾ Gingers Prince (CPark) Mid,CrdRnUp&¼ 29.79 -40 32.7 10/1 OR 29.77

VACANT

PLAYIT COOL TRIG (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.R.A.Colwell,Mr.C.A.Ramus

11.Jan 500 6 3.66 5444 4th 5½ Waitininthewings Middle&CrdRunUp,BadlyBlk1 29.92 -20 32.6 10/11F A2 30.16
04.Jan 500 6 3.59 3342 2nd 1½ Droopys Prospect EP,Crowded1,HandyFrom½ 29.50 +20 33.3 2/1 A2 29.82
26.Dec 500 6 3.61 6533 4th 3 Boom Boom Bullet Wide,ClearRun 29.56 N 33.6 13/8F A2 29.81
18.Dec 500 6 3.60 4333 3rd 5 Glenrock King EP,Wide,Baulked3 29.67 -10 33.5 7/2 A2 29.97
11.Dec 500 6 3.66 6455 5th 13½ Wastehouse Mix SAw,Baulked1,BBlkVW2 29.24 +10 33.0 4/1 A2 30.43
27.Nov 500 6 3.63 1111 1st 5¼ Amazing Force QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 29.76 -10 33.5 13/8 A3 *29.66
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Addition - Droopys Alyssa Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Iconic Rory - Great Jet My'24 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Brett Lee - Droopys Smasher Ja'22 Ir

5
Orange

Ricky Holloway
bdw d Magical Bale - Farranrory Miska Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Ricky Holloway
bk d Explosive Boy - Razldazl Mya Fb'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6

17:31 Race 11
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

EXOTIC PRINCESS
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 4

Mr.S.G.Collins,Mr.L.Prince

07.Jan 500 1 3.64 2222 2nd 1½ Shanahee Trevor Rails,Crowded1,Chl3 29.53 +20 27.9 6/4F A4 29.86
24.Dec 500 1 3.68 3555 5th 9 Breffni Una SAw,Railed,Crd&CkMiddle2 29.32 +30 27.7 2/1 A3 30.35
14.Dec 500 2 3.59 2455 5th 9¼ Boom Boom Bullet Railed,BadlyBlk1,Crowded2 29.66 +10 28.2 15/8 A3 30.51
04.Dec 500 1 3.71 5333 2nd 2 Dangerous Billy SAw,HitRls1,RanOn 29.60 +10 28.1 7/4F A3 29.87
26.Nov 500 1 3.64 4222 2nd ¾ Sussex Cyclone Railed,Chl4,MiddleRunIn 29.86 -10 27.7 11/8F A3 *29.83
06.Nov 500 1 3.68 4433 2nd 1½ Glenrock King SAw,Crd&CkMid1,Rls&Chl3 29.78 +10 27.6 9/4 A3 30.00

RORY THE ARB
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.G.Smith,Mr.G.K.Smith

02.Jan 500 2 3.74 5553 4th 7¾ Sporting Pegasus SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,BBlk¾ 29.83 N 30.4 3/1 A4 30.45
19.Dec 500 2 3.73 4322 2nd 3¼ Cloheena Rodney SAw,EP,Baulked1 30.06 N 30.2 2/1J A4 30.32
04.Dec 500 2 3.74 4454 4th 3¼ Bowles Bullet RlsToMid,Crd1&2&RunIn 29.84 +10 30.3 10/3 A4 30.20
30.Nov 500 2 3.76 5455 4th 5¾ Razldazl Royco VSAw,BlkMid¼,Crowded3&4 30.05 -20 30.6 15/8 A4 30.32
20.Nov 500 2 3.74 5432 1st 1¼ Hopes Candy SAw,Railed,Led4 30.01 +10 30.2 7/4F A5 *30.11
05.Nov 500 2 3.68 5333 4th 3 Im Justa Freebie Rls1To2,MidFrom½,Crd¾ 29.94 N 29.9 11/4 A5 30.19

AZURA SKYE
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.L.Groom

26.Dec 695 3 14.71 3444 2nd 10¾ Barbie Bullet Middle,Blk2&6,Crd4&5 41.90 +15 27.5 9/4 S2 42.92
20.Dec 695 5 14.29 1221 1st 4 Brideside Belle Middle,Led5 42.11 +15 27.5 7/1 OR 42.26
12.Dec 695 4 14.48 4111 1st ¾ Dawncourt Dolly Middle,Led1 42.49 N 27.5 11/4 S3 42.49
04.Dec 695 3 14.34 1111 2nd ¾ Hopes Candy QAw,Middle,LedToRnIn 42.38 +15 27.6 7/4F S3 42.59
27.Nov 500 4 3.73 4555 4th 6 Playit Cool Trig Middle,Baulked1 29.76 -10 27.6 14/1 A3 *30.14
18.Nov 695 3 14.49 Solo Middle 42.58 N 27.6 T xFall 42.58

ABLE PARTNER
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 3

Mr.W.J.Wood

11.Jan 500 3 3.79 5333 1st Hd Simba Boy SAw,Mid,Crd½,LedNearLine 30.44 -20 34.4 15/8F A4 30.24
04.Jan 500 4 3.52 2222 2nd ½ Amys Onthe Run EP,Middle,Crd1,RanOn 29.42 +30 34.5 8/1 A4 *29.77
21.Dec 500 3 3.66 3334 5th 13 Daring Rambo Middle,Crowded3 29.48 +10 34.5 15/8F A4 30.63
14.Dec 500 3 3.62 2111 1st SH Pocket Lacey EP,Middle,SoonLed 29.95 N 34.0 7/2 A5 29.95
07.Dec 500 4 3.57 1435 5th 5½ Bruce The Boss QAw,Middle,Blk1,Crd3 29.95 N 33.5 8/1 A4 30.39
30.Nov 500 4 3.64 1233 4th 7½ Droopys Roster Middle,CrowdedRunUp&1&3 30.18 -20 33.4 9/1 A3 30.58

CLOHEENA RODNEY
Runs: 93  1sts: 15  2nds: 21

Mr.P.Tribol

09.Jan 500 5 3.66 1223 4th 5½ Zenith Sunrise EP,Challenged&Crowded2 30.29 -30 36.7 6/5F A4 30.44
04.Jan 500 5 3.57 3333 3rd 4 Amys Onthe Run Middle,BaulkedWide1 29.42 +30 36.0 11/4 A4 30.04
24.Dec 500 5 3.67 2443 2nd 2½ Opposite Opinion MidToW,ClearRun 29.65 +30 36.9 5/2C A3 30.16
19.Dec 500 5 3.69 3111 1st 3¼ Rory The Arb Crowded1,Led2 30.06 N 36.9 2/1J A4 30.06
14.Dec 500 5 3.71 5444 3rd 3 Bridies Show Middle,RanOnLate 29.75 +10 36.9 3/1 A4 30.10
03.Nov 500 6 3.63 1222 2nd 3¼ Rapido Benny QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 29.55 N 35.8 T3 xWtVr *29.82

KATES BART (W)
Runs: 33  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.J.Holloway

10.Jan 500 5 3.58 3111 1st ¾ Seomra Power QAw,Wide,ALed 30.10 -10 34.6 7/1 A5 30.00
02.Jan 500 6 3.69 5556 5th 4 Dawncourt Dolly Wide,ClearRun 29.91 N 34.7 9/2 A5 30.24
28.Dec 500 5 3.67 2354 1st 1 Sharp Bobby Crowded½&3,Crd&LedNrLine 30.37 +10 34.6 6/5F A6 30.47
24.Dec 500 6 3.59 3333 2nd 2½ Unanimous Ali Wide,RanOn 29.66 +30 34.4 9/4 A5 30.16
19.Dec 500 6 3.66 4454 5th 3¾ Bluestar Boss Wide,ClearRun 30.15 N 35.0 12/1 A4 30.45
30.Nov 500 6 3.61 2111 1st 5¾ Mustang Maverick EP,MidToW,SoonLed 29.90 N 34.6 2/1F A6 *29.90
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

2
Blue

Patrick Browne
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Singalong Sally Nv'23 Br

3
White

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 04.Au'25) f b Vans Escalade - Date Due Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
bk d Droopys Sydney - Magnetism De'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
bk d Droopys Sydney - Ragaire Au'21 Ir

17:49 Race 12
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO FREDDIE
Runs: 49  1sts: 12  2nds: 17

Mr.S.A.Cahill

11.Jan 500 1 3.68 4222 2nd 4½ Ballymac Kinga Rails,Crowded1To¼ 29.63 -20 33.9 4/1 A1 29.80
03.Jan 500 1 3.68 4322 2nd Hd Razor Gun Railed,BaulkedRunIn 29.70 N 33.9 11/10F A1 29.72
20.Dec 500 2 3.61 4434 4th 8½ Burrows Eclipse Railed,CrowdedRunIn 28.98 +10 33.7 14/1 OR3 29.77
14.Dec 500 1 3.66 3222 1st 1 Ballydoyle Eile Railed,Led4 29.59 +10 33.6 10/11F A1 29.69
04.Dec 500 1 3.65 3333 2nd 1¾ Clairkeith Santi Railed,RanOn 29.36 +10 33.7 10/3 A1 *29.60
27.Nov 500 1 3.71 5444 4th 1½ Galaxy Kazanova SAw,Blk1,WideRunIn,RanOn 29.77 -10 34.0 15/8F A1 29.79

KICK ON ARCHIE
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

The Bark Spitz Syndicate

03.Jan 500 3 3.67 5455 5th 7 Gingers Prince StbStart,RailsToMiddle 29.22 +10 33.1 4/1 OR3 29.89
27.Dec 500 3 3.54 2111 2nd ½ Fantasy Alex EP,Rls-Mid,Crd1,SnLd-NrLn, 29.48 N 33.6 11/4 OR3 29.52
20.Dec 500 1 3.79 5433 5th 8½ Robbies Galaxy UpWithTrap,Crd&Middle1 29.25 +10 33.9 4/5F OR 30.03
14.Dec 500 5 4.18 4333 3rd 3 Spiridon Zelus (Towc) Rls,Crd1&¼ 29.74 -10 33.5 13/2 OR1 29.88
07.Dec 500 1 4.20 4222 2nd 5¾ King Memphis (Towc) Rls,MsdBrk,EP,2ndFrom1 28.98 -10 33.5 7/2 OR1 29.34
18.Nov 500 3 3.54 1111 1st ¾ Gingers Prince QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.38 N 33.1 T2 *29.38

VACANT

FLEADH CAILIN
Runs: 49  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.D.J.Jenkins

07.Jan 500 4 3.67 5555 4th 8¾ Broncos Bullet SlowAway,Mid,Crd¾ 29.21 +20 31.2 7/2 A1 30.12
31.Dec 500 4 3.58 2111 1st 5 Clonkeen Jim EPace,Mid,SoonLed,Stayed 29.43 +10 31.1 11/8F A2 *29.53
17.Dec 500 4 3.66 4544 4th 3¼ Clairkeith Lainy Middle,Crowded1 29.89 -10 31.2 7/4F A2 30.05
10.Dec 500 4 3.59 2344 2nd 3½ Dangerous Billy Middle,Crd1,Blk2,RanOn 29.62 +10 31.1 15/2 A2 30.00
01.Dec 500 3 3.77 Solo Middle 30.11 -20 31.6 T 29.91
24.Nov 285 4 Solo Middle 16.92 -5 31.8 T xLame 16.87

BRONCOS BULLET
Runs: 41  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.W.A.Adamson,Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

07.Jan 500 5 3.49 1111 1st 4¼ Hometown VeryQAw,MidToWide,ALed 29.21 +20 30.8 15/8F A1 *29.41
31.Dec 500 5 3.54 1111 1st 5¼ Punk Rock Rose QAw,MidToWide,ALed,Stayed 29.25 +20 30.5 5/4F A1 29.45
24.Dec 500 5 3.61 3543 2nd ½ Seomra Hachi Wide,Baulked1,Crd¼,RanOn 29.80 N 30.1 2/1F A1 29.84
18.Dec 500 4 3.68 5566 6th 8¼ Amazing Spark Middle,Baulked1&2 29.79 -30 29.3 11/4J A1 30.16
14.Dec 500 5 3.57 2222 1st ¾ Bu Han Tag MidToW,Crowded1,RanOn 29.71 N 29.7 5/1 A2 29.71
08.Dec 500 4 3.66 0000 Solo MiddleToWide 29.62 +10 29.6 T 29.72

CLAIRKEITH SANTI (W)
Runs: 92  1sts: 25  2nds: 10

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

09.Jan 500 5 3.69 5333 3rd ¾ Long Run SAw,Crd1,ChlRunIn 29.92 -30 33.4 11/10F A1 29.69
03.Jan 500 5 3.60 1222 2nd 1 Bluejig Baron QuickAway,MiddleToWide 29.26 +10 33.2 8/1 OR *29.44
27.Dec 500 6 3.59 3444 5th 5½ Zenith Sultan MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.48 N 33.5 9/1 OR3 29.93
19.Dec 500 5 3.58 2331 1st 1 Marston Jess MiddleToWide,Led¾ 29.68 N 33.5 4/1 A1 29.68
10.Dec 500 5 3.68 4555 3rd 2¾ Gucci Detail CrowdedWide1 29.38 N 33.3 4/1 A1 29.61
04.Dec 500 6 3.50 1111 1st 1¾ Yougo Freddie QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 29.36 +10 32.7 4/1 A1 29.46
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Ricky Holloway
bk d Knocknaboul Syd - Flaming Sahara Jy'22 Ir

B Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Vale Recruit Au'22 Ir

C Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bd b Smurfs Machine - Slippy Eva Oc'22 Br

D Belinda Green
be d Pestana - Black Malibu Jy'23 Ir

E Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Alice My'24 Ir

F Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballhimikin Jet - Tell On Jessie Sp'23 Ir

G Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Jn'21 Ir

H Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Lenson Bocko - Shes Ordinary Mr'22 Ir

I Derek Knight
bk d Lenson Rocky - Fahy Peach Sp'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Sunday, 18 January 2026 - Meeting 13

AMAZING FORCE
Runs: 59  1sts: 7  2nds: 14

Holloway Racing Club

10.Jan 500 1 3.61 Solo Railed 29.95 -10 30.8 T 29.85
20.Dec 491 1 (NoRace) N 31.2 OR 00.00
12.Dec 500 1 3.81 4544 4th 6¾ Jackpot Blue SlowAway,Railed 29.71 N 32.2 13/8F A3 30.26

BROADFIELDBULLET
Runs: 70  1sts: 13  2nds: 19

Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.G.R.Whittington

07.Jan 500 3 3.65 5555 4th 6¾ Gorgeous Girl Bumped1 29.94 +20 39.5 5/1 A4 30.69
31.Dec 500 4 3.59 3443 3rd 2¾ Killacolla Mike Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.66 +20 39.0 7/1 A4 30.09
17.Dec 500 4 3.74 5555 4th 4½ Lose Control Middle,Crowded1 29.95 -10 39.4 9/2 A4 30.21

CANT BUY TIME
Runs: 45  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

This Is It

07.Jan 500 1 3.63 3444 5th 10 Untold Aave Rails,Crowded2,Baulked3 29.47 +20 28.6 7/2 A2 30.47
18.Dec 500 1 3.73 5533 1st SH Blueisthecolor SAw,Blk1,Crd4,LedNrLn 30.46 -30 28.9 4/1 A3 30.16
04.Dec 500 1 3.63 2223 3rd 1¾ Imonlytwink Railed,Crowded1 29.62 +20 28.9 7/2 A2 29.96

DAVE ALLTHE WAY
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.D.T.Jukes,Mr.D.A.Short,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett

14.Jan 500 1 3.73 4232 2nd 2½ Shes High RailsToMiddle,Middle&Crd¼ 29.85 +10 35.5 15/8 A5 30.16
07.Jan 500 1 3.66 2211 1st 4¼ Oziblue Rails,Led2 30.04 +10 35.2 T2 30.14
02.Jan 285 2 6-4- 3rd 1 Solid Amber SAw,RailsToMid,Crowded¾ 16.77 +5 34.9 5/1 D2 16.91

DROOPYS DELUX
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

07.Jan 500 2 3.63 3333 4th 5½ Shanahee Trevor RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.53 +20 37.2 7/2 A4 30.17
24.Dec 500 2 3.59 2111 2nd 1 Burrows Blaze EP,RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 29.92 N 37.4 4/1 A4 30.00
11.Dec 500 1 3.65 2111 1st 1¾ Signet Clo Clo MiddleToRails,Led¼ 29.79 +20 36.8 2/1F A6 29.99

JESS AGAIN
Runs: 32  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Limekiln Famalam

09.Jan 500 2 3.64 4455 5th 17½ Seomra Benji CrowdedRunUp,BBmp1 29.93 -30 25.4 14/1 A2 31.03
19.Dec 500 2 3.61 1112 1st Nk Sly Bluebird EP,LedTo¾,Crd,CmAgNrLn 29.82 N 25.6 5/1 A3 29.82
05.Dec 500 2 3.66 2222 1st ½ Melbury Curly RailsToMiddle,Led4 30.15 N 25.7 2/1F A4 30.15

PUNKROCK PERKELE
Runs: 70  1sts: 13  2nds: 19

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.M.M.De Castilho Junior

14.Jan 285 1 5-4- 3rd 3¼ Miruts Yifter Railed,Crowded1 16.94 N 35.6 7/4J D3 17.20
09.Jan 285 1 3-4- 5th 8¼ Hazelhill Gem Railed,BBlk2,CrdRunIn 17.11 -15 35.8 10/3 D3 17.61
24.Dec 285 2 3-3- 4th 5 Hes Non Stop RlsToMid,Crowded2 16.92 +5 35.6 5/6F D3 17.37

ROANNA ZARA
Runs: 60  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.S.J.Porter,Mr.G.R.Whittington

07.Jan 500 1 3.62 3222 2nd ¾ Bowles Bullet Rails,ChallengedRunIn 29.79 +10 28.1 11/4 A2 29.95
24.Dec 500 2 3.67 4443 2nd ½ My Mate Ronnie RlsToMid,Crd1&¼,RanOn 29.73 +20 27.9 6/1 A2 29.98
10.Dec 500 1 3.71 3223 4th 3½ Clairkeith Penny Railed,ClearRun 29.81 N 27.9 4/1 A2 30.10

SALVADOR SCOTTIE
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Ms.S.A.M.Blackmore,Mrs.L.Groom

11.Jan 500 1 3.64 2222 5th 9½ Sly Big Bird RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.13 -10 32.7 9/2 A7 30.80
02.Jan 500 2 3.73 4356 6th 6¾ Bluestar Pilot RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 30.20 +10 33.1 2/1 A7 30.84
26.Dec 500 2 3.80 6644 4th 7¼ Clairkeith Jnela SAw,RailsToMiddle,Crd1 29.80 +30 33.3 9/1 A7 30.69


